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COVID-19 Case and Death Summary by County

DAILY REPORT CUMULATIVE
New suspected and Highfl  aboratory Cases & Deaths (16 March-

Risk cases (Alive and || Confirmed Cases |Confirmed Cases|| ___ 24th April 2020)
County Total | Suspect | High Risk || (Alive and Dead) | on Contact List || Confirmed | Deaths
Grand Kru 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Maryland 13 0 13 0 0 1 0
Montserrado 28 | 28 0 2 0 111 8
Nimba 12 0 12 1 0 5 3
River Gee 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sinoe 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
NATIONAL 56 | 29 27 3 0 120 11




EPI-Curve of Confirmed Cases and Deaths
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Healthcare Worker (HCW) Cases and Deaths

DAILY REPORT

CUMULATIVE

New suspected and High

Risk cases (Alive and Dead)

Laboratory Confirmed
Cases (Alive and Dead)

Laboratory Confirmed
Cases (Alive and Dead)

County Total | Suspect | High Risk Alive Dead Alive Dead
Grand Kru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montserrado 0 0 0 0 0 31 1
Nimba 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
River Gee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sinoe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NATIONAL 3 0 3 0 0 31 1
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Precautionary Observation Centers (POC): Admission

and Discharges

Precautionary Observation Centers

Daily
Discharge| Cumulative
from Discharges (not
New |Currently in| Recovery including Moved to

|ICounty admissions POC POC transferred) | Treatment
|Grand Kru 0 0 0 0 0
Maryland 0 0 0 0 0
Montserrado 10 46 0 0 0
Nimba 0 0 0 0 0
River Gee 0 0 0 0 0
Sinoe 0 0 0 0 0
NATIONAL 10 46 0 0 0




Suspect Ward: Admission and Discharges

Suspect Ward
Discharges (not

New |Currentlyin including Moved to

admissions| Isolation transferred) | Treatment
|IGrand Kru 0 0 0 0
Maryland 0 0 0 0
Montserrado 0 7 0 0
Nimba 0 0 0 0
River Gee 0 0 0 0
Sinoe 0 0 0 0
NATIONAL 0 7 0 0




Admissions, Currently in Treatment, and Discharges

COVID-19 Treatment Units
Available Bed
New Cumulative |*Currentlyin| Occupancy
Treatment Unit admissions| Discharges Discharges treatment (%)
14 Military Hospital 7 1 26 72 65.5
Rally Time Hospital
Grand Kru 0 0 0 1 33.3
Jackson F. Doe
Hospital, Nimba 0 0 0 0 0
Pleebo Health Center,
Maryland 1 0 0 1 0
River Gee 0 0 0 0 0
F. J. Grant Hospital,
Sinoe 1 0 0
Total 9 1 26

*61 confirmed patients + 4 special (NON-COVID-19) cases in 14-Military Hospital




Laboratory Samples Evaluated

New Repeat Initial |Repeat Test
Laboratory Total | Positive | Positive | Negative | Negative | Indeterminate
LIBR 3 3 0) 4 0) 1




Contact Tracing Summary

Number of Contacts line listed and monitored as of 24 April 2020

Cumulative Montserrado* | Maryland | Grand Kru [ Nimba Sinoe
Total contacts 1615 (106 )
new
line listed 1264 13 27 247 64
Number of
health workers 280 (9 new) 246 0 0 19 15
as contacts
Contacts became
48 (0 new) 47 0 1 0 0
a case
Contacts
completed 14 962 (0 new) 824 0 0 138 0
days
Contacts under
634 (72 new) 421 13 27 109 64

follow up

*Data reconciliation is currently ongoing in Montserrado thereby leading to incomplete information on the county record. The
national team is closely working with the county to resolve on the completion of the data cleaning




Confirmed without epi-link vs with epi-link as of 23-Apr, 2020

m Case without Link m Case with Link



Monitoring of Contacts

Characteristics of Contacts (n=1179), Montserrado County

Category
Community Deaths
Total Contacts listed
Total contacts monitorred
Total contacts not Monitored
Total contacts completed follow-up
Total Contacts lost to follow-up
Total Active Contacts being monitored
Total contacts converted to case
# of cases with unknown contacts

## March - ## April
Numerator

1179
969
210
499
448
219
42
66

Denominator

1179
1179
969
969
219
969
117

%

82%
18%
51%
46%
100%
4%
56%




Actions, Issues and Constraints

* Ongoing Reconciliation of data with Montserrado
County Health Team

* End-to-end tech solution today at MCHT
* Clear translation of our strategies into action:

— Eg: What do we mean by “enforced maskwear”
* Who: everyone who appears in public

 What: any mask, cloth, shield, etc that covers the nose and
mouth

* When: at all times
* How long: until the authorities announce



Thank you for Listening



